Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALZA CORPORATION	02/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENCINAL PHARMACEUTICAL INVESTMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1 KASHI PLAZA, SUITE 268	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612-3610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5698224
Patent Number:	6036973
Patent Number:	6183466
Patent Number:	5633011
Patent Number:	5620705
Patent Number:	5770227
Patent Number:	5614578
Patent Number:	5830502
Patent Number:	6153678
Application Number:	11589558
Patent Number:	6174547
Patent Number:	7147867
Application Number:	12060885
Application Number:	10373529
Patent Number:	6551613
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 022320 FRAME: 0001

500792604

Patent Number:	7087243
Application Number:	09129687
Application Number:	09721334
Patent Number:	7060734
Patent Number:	6120803
Patent Number:	6548083
Patent Number:	6929803
Application Number:	09457803
Patent Number:	6419952
Application Number:	10914486
Patent Number:	6797283
Patent Number:	6635281
Patent Number:	6342249
Patent Number:	6596314
Application Number:	10437851
Patent Number:	6365183
Patent Number:	5098714
Patent Number:	5200197
Patent Number:	5842476
Patent Number:	5190763
Patent Number:	6217905
Patent Number:	5192550
Patent Number:	5221536
Patent Number:	5185158
Patent Number:	5246710
Patent Number:	5246711
Patent Number:	5858407
Patent Number:	5688518
Patent Number:	5330762
Patent Number:	5869097
Patent Number:	6773721
Patent Number:	6287598
Patent Number:	5707663
Patent Number:	5980943
Patent Number:	6008187
Ir.	PATENT PEEL : 022320 EPAME:

REEL: 022320 FRAME: 0002

Patent Number:	5424289
Patent Number:	5800422
Patent Number:	5817335
Patent Number:	6572582
Patent Number:	6024721
Patent Number:	6224907
Patent Number:	5817624
Patent Number:	6284274
Patent Number:	5948787
Patent Number:	6077538
Patent Number:	6110499
Patent Number:	6346270
Patent Number:	5902605
Patent Number:	5925015
Patent Number:	6190351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 720-5112

Email: gsarda@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Kate H. Murashige

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	658232800000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate H. Murashige

Total Attachments: 4

source=658232800000 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=658232800000 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=658232800000 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=658232800000 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 658232800000

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **ALZA CORPORATION**, (ALZA) a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 1010 Joaquin Road, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor is identified as the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the inventions described and claimed in the U.S. Patents and US Patent Applications the Patent numbers and Application numbers of which are listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Encinal Pharmaceutical Investments, LLC, (Encinal) a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 1 Kashi Plaza, Suite 268, Oakland, California 94612-3610 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) has purchased said US Patents and US Patent Applications according to Patent Assignment Agreements (hereinafter "Patent Agreements") between ALZA and Encinal dated 12 June 2008 and 16 July 2008:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms set forth in said Patent Agreements, assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

For avoidance of confusion, the Patent Agreements govern the subject matter contained herein and are not amended or changed in any way by this document. To the extent that there is a conflict between this document and the Patent Agreements, the Patent Agreements shall govern and remain in full force and effect.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Flbrury 26, 2009

ALZA CORPORATION

,

itle: ASSISTANT

1

EXHIBIT A

The patents and applications assigned from **Alza Corporation** to **Encinal Pharmaceuticals Investments**, **LLC** are:

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing/Issue
Аррисации по.	i atom ino.	Date
08/266,045	5,698,224	12/16/1997
08/892,995	6,036,973	03/14/2000
09/344,811	6,183,466	02/06/2001
08/286,125	5,633,011	05/27/1997
08/441,889	5,620,705	04/15/1997
08/682,200	5,770,227	06/23/1998
08/330,892	5,614,578	03/25/1997
08/741,752	5,830,502	11/03/1998
09/167,372	6,153,678	11/28/2000
11/589,558		10/30/2006
09/353,702	6,174,547	01/16/2001
09/740,191	7,147,867	12/12/2006
12/060,885		04/02/2008
10/373,529		02/24/2003
09/353,519	6,551,613	04/22/2003
10/897,669	7,087,243	08/08/2006
09/129,687		08/05/1998
09/721,334		11/22/2000
09/721,111	7,060,734	06/13/2006
09/131,923	6,120,803	09/19/2000
09/615,110	6,548,083	04/15/2003
10/117,359	6,929,803	08/16/2005
09/457,803		12/09/1999
09/866,036	6,419,952	07/16/2002
10/914,486		08/09/2004
	1	

sd-462281

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
09/469,399	6,797,283	09/28/2004
09/469,656	6,635,281	10/21/2003
09/470,088	6,342,249	01/29/2002
10/022,300	6,596,314	07/22/2003
10/437,851		05/14/2003
09/274,648	6,365,183	04/02/2002
07/437,480	5,098,714	03/24/1992
07/805,241	5,200,197	04/06/1993
08/437,758	5,842,476	12/01/1998
07/520,295	5,190,763	03/02/1993
08/036,566	6,217,905	04/17/2001
07/846,097	5,192,550	03/09/1993
07/717,293	5,221,536	06/22/1993
07/842,682	5,185,158	02/09/1993
07/942,899	5,246,710	09/21/1993
07/943,618	5,246,711	09/21/1993
08/179,393	5,858,407	01/12/1999
08/507,890	5,688,518	11/18/1997
08/010,086	5,330,762	07/19/1994
07/970,519	5,869,097	02/09/1999
08/442,210	6,773,721	08/10/2004
08/069,069	6,287,598	09/11/2001
08/442,425	5,707,663	01/13/1998
08/955,159	5,980,943	11/09/1999
08/440,270	6,008,187	12/28/1999
08/099,884	5,424,289	06/13/1995
08/700,323	5,800,422	09/01/1998
08/451,647	5,817,335	10/06/1998

sd-462281

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
09/447,655	6,572,582	06/03/2003
08/950,424	6,024,721	02/15/2000
09/250,288	6,224,907	05/01/2001
08/465,661	5,817,624	10/06/1998
09/518,584	6,284,274	09/04/2001
08/808,147	5,948,787	09/07/1999
09/333,380	6,077,538	06/20/2000
09/119,382	6,110,499	08/29/2000
09/587,686	6,346,270	02/12/2002
08/851,525	5,902,605	05/11/1999
08/859,627	5,925,015	07/20/1999
09/329,013	6,190,351	02/20/2001

sd-462281 3

RECORDED: 02/26/2009